RE(



<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Malott Peterson Renner, Inc. (a Colorado Corporation) Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 589, 701 Leander Drive City Leander State Texas Zip 78641 Individual(s) Citizenship National Banking Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other Execution Date: April 24, 2002	□ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ■ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,381,784 (SLIPSHEET)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Mitra N. Vahdat Miller & Martin LLP 1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Ave. Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 (404) 962-6461	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 26, 2003 Date Mitra N. Vahdat Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
14/2002 LMUELLER 00000011 1381784		

, 05/

01 FC:461

C:\NRPORTBL\CONTENT\DLANUS\1306986_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Malott Peterson Renner, Inc., an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 220 S. Taft, Lakewood, CO 80228, owns and uses the mark ("Assignor"), SLIPSHEET and the application therefore set forth in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 701 Leander Drive, Leander Texas 78641 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SLIPSHEET trademark, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the SLIPSHEET trademark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the SLIPSHEET mark identified in Schedule A attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the SLIPSHEET mark occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of Assignor's business and that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the SLIPSHEET mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of the SLIPSHEET mark.

MALOTT PETERSON RENNER, INC.

Date: 4-24-02

By:

Robert M. Wolesensky, Jr.
Title: Se crufary

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Ruth F. Hawley, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert M. Wolesensky, Jr., known to me to be the Secretary of Malott Peterson Renner, Inc., appeared before me this day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing

instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ______ day of April, 2002.



04/24/2002 10:27 5122594221 SOUTHWEST REC PAGE 04

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. App. Date
SLIPSHEET	1,381,784	2/4/1986

MILLER & MARTIN LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1275 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. SEVENTH FLOOR

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3576

404/962-6100

FAX 404/962-6300

NASHVILLE OFFICE:

1200 FIRST UNION TOWER

150 FOURTH AVENUE NORTH NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-2433

615/244-9270

FAX 615/256-8197

832 GEORGIA AVENUE CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

CHATTANOOGA OFFICE:

SUITE 1000 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

423/756-6600 FAX 423/785-8480

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER 404/962-6461

MITRA N. VAHDAT

ATLANTA OFFICE

April 26, 2002

E-MAIL ADDRESS

mvahdat@millermartin.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENT Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Assignment of Trademark Reg. No. 1,381,784

(Our File No.: 3386.0104)

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in addition to a Trademark Assignment assigning the SLIPSHEET trademark registration from Malott Petterson Renner, Inc. to Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc. Please record the assignment of the above-referenced trademark registration from Malott Petterson Renner, Inc. to Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc.

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the filing fee, in addition to a self-addressed postcard which I would appreciate your marking and returning to indicate receipt of these materials. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payment to Account No. 13-3403. An extra copy of this letter is enclosed for accounting purposes.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

Ulika U. Vandot

Mitra N. Vahdat

MNV/amt Enclosure

Charles W. Forlidas, Esq. (w/o encl.) cc:

C:\NRPORTBL\CONTENT\DLANUS\1306975_1.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0977

MILLER & MARTIN LLP

COPY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1275 PEACHTREE STREET, N.B. SEVENTH FLOOR

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3576

404/962-6100

FAX 404/962-6300

NASHVILLE OFFICE: 1200 FIRST UNION TOWER 150 FOURTH AVENUE NORTH

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-2433 615/244-9270

FAX 615/256-8197

CHATTANOOGA OFFICE:
SUITE 1000 VOLUNTEER BUILDING
832 GEORGIA AVENUE
CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

423/756-6600 FAX 423/785-8480

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER 404/962-6461

404/962-6461

April 26, 2002

E-MAIL ADDRESS

mvahdat@millermartin.com

MITRA N. VAHDAT
ATLANTA OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENT Washington, DC 20231

Re:

Assignment of Trademark Reg. No. 1,381,784

(Our File No.: 3386.0104)

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in addition to a Trademark Assignment assigning the SLIPSHEET trademark registration from Malott Petterson Renner, Inc. to Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc. Please record the assignment of the above-referenced trademark registration from Malott Petterson Renner, Inc. to Southwest Recreational Industries, Inc.

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the filing fee, in addition to a self-addressed postcard which I would appreciate your marking and returning to indicate receipt of these materials. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payment to Account No. 13-3403. An extra copy of this letter is enclosed for accounting purposes.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

Witha U. Vandot

Mitra N. Vahdat

MNV/amt Enclosure

cc: Charles W. Forlidas, Esq. (w/o encl.)

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

C:\NRPORTBL\CONTENT\DLANUS\1306975_1.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0978